different from the amounts presented the Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information has been prepared by the Directors for

illustrative purposes only and because of its hypothetical nature, it may not give a true picture of the

financial position of the Enlarged Group had the Acquisition and the Previous Acquisition been

completed as at 30 June 2016 or any future dates.

The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information should be read in conjunction with other

financial information included elsewhere in this circular.

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— IV-1 —

Rule 14.67(6)(a)(ii)

(I) UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND

LIABILITIES OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Group as at 30

June 2016

Audited

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Target Group as

at 30 September

2016

Unaudited pro

forma

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Enlarged Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 1,749,969 33 1,750,002

Investment properties 17,480 — 17,480

Land use rights 129,856 — 129,856

Receivables under service

concession arrangements 2,403,054 1,079,513 52,002 3,534,569

Amounts due from customers

for contract works 488,616 — 488,616

Intangible assets 3,210,870 1,223,297 94,423 4,528,590

Investments accounted for

using equity method 34,868 — 743,855 (743,855) 34,868

Trade and other receivables 570,292 14,310 584,602

Deferred income tax assets 139,364 — 139,364

8,744,369 2,317,153 11,207,947

Current assets

Receivables under service

concession arrangements 25,363 42,738 68,101

Inventories 33,502 2,546 36,048

Amounts due from customers

for contract works 12,326 — 12,326

Trade and other receivables 2,386,198 204,958 2,591,156

Assets of disposal group

classified as held for sale — 159,659 159,659

Cash and cash equivalents 2,090,364 83,447 (665,142) (905,159) (372,296) (538,102) (306,888)

Restricted cash 61,749 — 61,749

4,609,502 493,348 2,622,151

Total assets 13,353,871 2,810,501 13,830,098

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— IV-2 —

Pro forma adjustments

Unaudited

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Group as at 30

June 2016

Audited

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Target Group as

at 30 September

2016

Unaudited pro

forma

consolidated

statement of

assets and

liabilities of the

Enlarged Group

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Note 4 Note 5 Note 6 Note 7

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings 1,878,369 — 1,878,369

Trade and other payables 57,048 1,194 58,242

Deferred income 420,637 — 420,637

Deferred income tax

liabilities 427,960 166,894 14,211 609,065

Provision 57,496 — 57,496

2,841,510 168,088 3,023,809

Current liabilities

Borrowings 3,640,826 744,591 (372,296) (372,295) 3,640,826

Trade and other payables 1,716,698 348,383 (165,807) 8,551 1,907,825

Amounts due to customers

for contract works 3,333 — 3,333

Liabilities of disposal group

classified as held-for-sale — 15,477 15,477

Current income tax liabilities 47,627 17,162 64,789

5,408,484 1,125,613 5,632,250

Total liabilities 8,249,994 1,293,701 8,656,059

Net assets 5,103,877 1,516,800 5,174,039

APPENDIX IV UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL
INFORMATION OF THE ENLARGED GROUP

— IV-3 —

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE

ENLARGED GROUP

1. The unadjusted consolidated statement of assets and liabilities of the Group as at 30 June 2016

is extracted from the unaudited interim condensed consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at

30 June 2016 as set out in the published interim report of the Company for the six months ended

30 June 2016.